DOCUMENT 1

DA #24DA0986
GJ Number 2407D088 County: Dallas 24-900313 Agency #: CC #: 4024 . 000342.00
INDICTMENT CIRCUIT COURT
o July Term, 2024
STATE OF ALABAMA
FOURTH JUDICIAL
Count 1 -

JADEN CHRISTOPHER MAXWELL, whose name is to the Grand Jury otherwise unknown, on or about March 21,
2024, did, with the intent to commit the crime of murder, as described by Section 13A-6-2 of the Code of Alabama,
attempt to intentionally cause the death of MICHAEL PERRYMAN, by committing an overt act towards the commission
of the crime of murder, to-wit: firing gunshots at him, in violation of Section 13A-4-2 of the Code of Alabama, against
the peace and dignity of the State of Alabama,

Count 2 -

JADEN CHRISTOPHER MAXWELL, whose name is to the Grand Jury otherwise unknown, on or about March 21,
2024, did, with the intent to cotmmit the crime of murder, as described by Section 13A-6-2 of the Code of Alabama,
attempt to intentionally cause the death of KENDAL SMITH, by committing an overt act towards the commission of the
crime of murder, to-wit: firing gunshots at him, in violation of Section 13A-4-2 of the Code of Alabama, against the
peace and dignity of the State of Alabama,

» Count3 -
=
JADEN CHRISTOPHER MAXWELL, whose name is to the Grand Jury otherwise unknown, on or about March 21,
2024, did, intentionally, knowingly, recklessly, or with criminal negligence, shoot or discharge a firearm, explosive, or
other weapon which discharges a dangerous projectile, to-wit> a firearm, into a dwelling, building, railroad locomotive,
railroad car, aircraft, automobile, truck or water craft, to-wit: an autorobile, while the said automobile was occupied by

MICHAEL PERRYMAN in viotation of Section 13A-11-61 of the Code of Alabama, against the peace and dignity of the
State of Alabama. .

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Case:  24DA0986  NCIC: 24-900313



DOCUMENT 1

DA #24DA0986
GJ Number 2407D088 County: Dallas 24-900313 Agency #: CC #: 2034 -€00342.00
INDICTMENT CIRCUIT COURT
July Term, 2024
STATE OF ALABAMA
FOURTH JUDICIAL
Count 4 -

JADEN CHRISTOPHER MAXWELIL, whose name is to the Grand Jury otherwise unknown, on or about March 21,
2024, did, intentionally, knowingly, recklessly, or with criminal negligence, shoot or discharge a firearm, explosive, or
other weapon which discharges a dangerous projectile, to-wit: a firearm, into a dwelling, building, railroad locomotive,
railroad car, aircraft, automobile, truck or water craft, to-wit: an automobile, while the said automobile was occupied by
KENDAL SMITH in violation of Section 13A-11-61 of the Code of Alabama, against the peace and dignity of the State

of Atabama.

CHARGES:

{ 1) ATTEMPT MURDER (OVERT ACT) 09996021

( 2) ATTEMPT MURDER (OVERT ACT) 03996021

( 3) DISCHARGE GUN OCCUPIED BUILDING FELOO201
(4) DISCHARGE GUN OCCUPIED BUILDING FELOO201

Citcuit Court of Fourth Judicial Circuit County, 2024 Grand Jury Session

Robert H. Turner, Jr.
District Attorney , .
Fourth Judicial (11;’0&‘&

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Case:  24DA0986  NCIC: 24-900313
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